
                                            

 

194 Listooder Road  Tel:  028 97510407 

Saintfield Fax: 028 97519074 

Co. Down www.academyprimary.com  

BT24 7JA         Email: smoore@academyps.ballynahinch.ni.sch.uk 

 

Holidays 2018-2019 (please keep safely)        5 March 2018 
Dear parent                                   

 The number of school days off is indicated in brackets.  

 The department has granted 5 Exceptional Closure Dates (ECDs) which are clearly indicated with the holiday 

entitlement. 

 Parents are asked to take family holidays during the holiday periods listed below. 

 

The school year will commence on Tuesday 28 August 2018. Tuesday 28 and Wednesday 29 will be half days with 

a 1300 finish. 

   

 Autumn Half Term  School closes at 1300 on Friday 26 October 2018 and recommences at 0900  

on Monday 5 November 2018 (4 days holiday and an ECD). 

 

 Christmas   School closes at 1300 on Friday 21 December 2018 and recommences at  

0900 on Monday 7 January 2019 (10 days holiday). 

 

 Winter Half Term  School closes at 1300 on Friday 15 February 2019 and recommences at 0900  

on Monday 25 February 2019 (4 days holiday and an ECD).   

 

 Easter   School closes at 1300 on Friday 12 April 2019 and recommences on  

    Monday 29 April 2019 (9 days holiday and an ECD). 

 

 May Bank Holidays  Friday 3 May 2019 (ECD) & Monday 6 May 2019 (holiday). 

  Friday 24 May 2019 (ECD) & Monday 27 May 2019 (holiday). 

 

 School closes for all pupils in P1-6 at 1300 on Friday 28 June 2019 for the commencement of the summer 

holidays. P7 will finish at 1500 on Thursday 27 June. 

 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

 

S. H. Moore 

 

 

 


